

Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 9, 2020

Troup County to Hold DUI/Drug Accountability Graduation Court

Troup County, Ga. December 9, 2020 — Troup County will held a graduation ceremony for the Troup County DUI/ Drug Troup County Accountability Court on Tuesday, December 8, 2020, at 4:00 p.m.

The ceremony will recognize 28 local graduates for their successful completion of the DUI/Drug Court Program. Participants received drug and alcohol treatment, provided by local, specially trained counselors. These graduates have completed and successfully passed three phases of the program.

The program strives to provide drug and alcohol counseling, relieve overcrowding in jails, reduce medical costs for Troup County law enforcement agencies, reduce recidivism, collect fines and fees for the court, and allows the participant the chance to heal and thrive in the community by practicing sobriety. The program also assists participants with obtaining a driver's license, securing gainful employment, and continuing education.

Media Contact: Donna Williams, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or dnwilliams@troupcountyga.gov.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to www.troupcountyga.org or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/, Twitter at https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.